

## A. K. SPINTEX LIMITED

Regd. Office: 14th K.M. Stone, Chittorgarh Road, Village: Biliya Kalan, BHILWARA - 311 001 (Raj.)

CIN No. L17117RJ1994PLC008916 Ph.: +91-1482-249002, 249003, 249004

Fax: +91-1482-249007 E-mail: akspintex@gmail.com web.: www.akspintex.com

## Online Filling at www.listing.bseindia.com

Date: 29/09/2023

To,
CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPARTMENT
Bombay Exchange Ltd.
Rotunda Building
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
MUMBAI - 400001

**BSE SCRIP: 539300** 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers)

Dear Sir,

With reference to above subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure from Shri Tilok Chand Chhabra belonging to the Promoter/Promoter group of the company- A K SPINTEX LIMITED (Scrip Code- 539300) and Symbol- AKSPINTEX) under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

Kindly take the same on your record

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For, A.K. SPINTEX LIMITED.

ASHISH KUMAR BACKECHA COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

## Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011

Name of Target Company	A K SPINTEX LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Tilok Chand Chhabra		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/promoter group	Promoter  Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
Name of the Stock Exchanges where the Shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total shares/ Voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t total Diluted shares/voting Capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
Holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,36,385	12.6473%	12.6473%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			0
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	-	-	-
others)			
c) Voting rights(VR) otherwise then Shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	-		
rights in the TC (specify holding in each			1
category)			
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	6,36,385	12.6473%	12.6473%
Details of acquisition/sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,218	0.0242%	0.0242%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights(VR) otherwise then Shares			
d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any	-	-	
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	-	-	-
rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			~
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	,	0.004004	0.004004
	1,218	0.0242%	0.0242%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of		W. Carlotte	
a) Shares corresing voting rights	6,37,603	12.6715%	12.6715%
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance</li></ul>	0,57,005	12.0/13/0	12071070
			The second second

others) c) ting rights(VR) otherwise then Shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any	-	-	-	
other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	6,37,603	12.6715%	12.6715%	
Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market/ Off-market/ public issue/ right issue/ Preferential allotment/ inter-se-transfer etc.)	Open market transaction			
Date of Acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of Shares, whichever is applicable	28/09/2023			
Equity Share Capital/ total voting capital before the said acquisition/ sale	INR 63,63,850 consisting of 6,36,385 shares of INR 10 each			
Equity Share Capital/ total voting capital after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 63,76,030 consisting of 6,37,603 shares of INR 10 each			
Total diluted shares/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	INR 63,76,030 consisting of 6,37,603 shares of INR 10 each			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

निका न्य

## TILOK CHAND CHHABRA

Signature of the acquirer/seller/Authorised Signatory

Place: Bhilwara

Date: 29/09/2023